

101724111

Patent Case No. 20411Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Name(s) of Conveying party(ies):	TACHED ORIGINAL I	DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF	<u> </u>
Stephanie Larouche, Cynthia Guzzo, Alfred J.	Saah and Kenneth E	Brown	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes	<b>⋉</b> No	
2. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	3.	Name and address of receiving Name: MERCK & Co., INC.	party(ies):
Merger		Internal Address: RY60-30	
Security Agreement		Street Address: P.O. Box 2000	
Change of Name		City & State: RAHWAY, NEW	JERSEY
Other:		Zip/Postal Code: <u>07065-0907</u>	
Execution Date: Feb 18, 2000 Mar 2, 200	00	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		<del></del>	-
(a) Patent Application No(s). 09/523,335		, filed on <u>March 10,</u>	2000
and titled: METHOD FOR TREATING PEDICUL	OSIS CAPITIS INF	ESTATION	
(b) If this document is being filed together	r with a now applicat	ion, the execution date of the ann	dication:
(b) It this document is being flied together		umbers attached? Yes	No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Tota	al no. of applications & patents inv	volved:
concerning documents should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Parr	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTME	=NT	Enclosed	
MERCK & CO., INC.  P.O. BOX 2000 RY  City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip	60-30	The Commissioner is here charge deposit account n fees which may be require	number 13-2755 for any
		overpayment.	
	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE	
<ol><li>Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the</li></ol>	o foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any at	tached convis a true
copy of the original document.		M.	
Richard S. Parr Reg. No. 32	2,526 G	Signature	5/10/01 Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of page	es including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:	4
111 12	Do Not Detach This F		
Mail documents to be recorded with the require		nation to: I hereby certify that the	nis correspondence is being
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		deposited with the Unit	ted States Postel Service as

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Computer generated form Merck & Co., Inc. "Recordal Form" (Assignments Folder) 12/5/2000

By Denney Dr. St. 10-300

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Wash-

**REEL: 011804 FRAME: 0936** 

JOINT Merck Case 20411Y

U.S. Serial No. 09/523, 335

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 03/10/2000

For value received, we, Stephanie Larouche, Cynthia Guzzo, Alfred J. Saah, and Kenneth Brown

of 3 Browning Court, Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550; 732 Rydal Green Drive, Rydal, Pennsylvania 19046; 1765 Forest Creek Drive, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422; and 8111 Winston Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19118, respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

#### A METHOD FOR TREATING PEDICULOSIS CAPITIS INFESTATION

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.	executed by us on	even date herewith, and in	n provisional application(s
Serial No. 60/124,309 filed on 03/12/1999; Serial No.	filed on	; Serial No.	filed on
(if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and	d all benefits under	r the International Convent	tion for the Protection of
Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be	e granted therefor,	and under any and all exte	ensions, divisionals,
reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.			
We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be	issued to said assi	gnee, its successor, assigns	s and legal
representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.			
We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to	said assignee but	at its expense, sign all pap	pers, take all rightful
oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or conver	nient for securing a	nd maintaining Patents for	r said inventions in any
and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its sa	uccessors, assigns	and legal representatives o	or nominees.
We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns a	nd legal representa	tives, that the rights and pr	roperty herein conveyed
are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right	to convey the same	e as herein expressed.	
We hereby authorize our attorney, RICHARD S. PARR	or an a	ttorney with Power of Atto	orney in this application,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing	Date of said applic	cation(s) when known.	
Signed at Montgomer Co., PA this 2nd	day of Ma	arch, 2000.	

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 12/06/99

Notarial Seal Arthur W. Segraves, Notary Public Whitpain Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 5, 2002

Member, Pennsylvenia Association of Notaries

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2000

age 1 of 2

PATENT

**REEL: 011804 FRAME: 0937** 

## JOINT Merck Case 20411Y

U.S. Serial No. 09/523, 335

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 03/10/2000

Signed at Phila PA this 18 day of	FEBRUARY 2000
	Kenneth France
	KENNETH BROWN
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  County of Physics Control  County of Control  Contr	
1/2/00 )	
Personally appeared before me the above-named STEPHANIE LAR	OUCHE ALFRED J. SAAH CYNTHIA GUZZO
o me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing in	nstrument and acknowledged said instrument to be
neir free act and deed this 2nd day of March, 2000	<u>o</u> .
	Atto W Segue
	Notary Public
County of VICIA PA	Notarial Seal Arthur W. Segraves, Notary Public Whitpain Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 5, 2002  Member Penasylvania Association of Notaries
Personally appeared before me the above-named KENNETH BROW	VN
o me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing in	
heir free act and deed this	
	Notary Public
	Notary Public
omputer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 12/06/99	NOTARIAL SEAL. HUGH DANIEL COMPTON, Notary Rublic of 2 Philadelphia, Philadelphia Co. My Commission Expires June 16, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011804 FRAME: 0938

**RECORDED: 05/14/2001**